

SLP(C)No. 15763 OF 2003
ITEM No.37

Court No. 7

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15763/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 07/05/2003 in FO 209/03
of The CUSTOMS, EXCISE & GOLD APPLLETTE TRIBUNAL, NEW DELHI)

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, GHAZIABAD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. MOHAN CRYSTAL GLASS WORKS
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

Date : 31/10/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We are told that a similar matter is pending before a bench presided over by Hon'ble Ms. Justice Ruma Pal.

List this matter along with SLP (C)...CC 8961 of 2003.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master