

n
SLP(C)... 2196 OF 2004

ITEM No.17
III

Court 7

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)..... CC 2196/2004

(Arising from the Interim Judgment and Miscellaneous Order No. 79/2003-NB(A) dated 01/05/2003 passed by the CUSTOMS, EXCISE & GOLD Control APPLLETTE TRIBUNAL New Delhi in E/N-391/02/A in Appeal No.E/1341/01-A)

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, NOIDA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHIELA FOAM (P) LTD.

Respondent (s)

With I.A. 1
(C/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 15/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. L.N. Rao, ASG

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

There shall be ad interim stay.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR) (MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTERCOURT MASTER