

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1523/2004

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, NOIDA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHEELA FOAM (P) LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 1524/2004

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 3085/2004

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 4648/2004

(With appln. for exem. from filing c/c of the impugned judgt. and Office Report)

Date : 20/03/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A.K.Sanghi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.
Mr. T.M.Singh, Adv.
Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Kr. Khanna, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Tanwar, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv.Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.
Ms. Abha Jain, Adv.
Mr. Jaivir Singh, Adv.
Mr. N.K.Jain, Adv.Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Jitin Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments heard in part.

At this stage Mr. A.K. Sanghi, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the Revenue seeks some time to verify certain aspects from the records. At his request, the matter is adjourned to 30.3.2015.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER